## The Woodlands College Park Marine Corps JROTC



On behalf of the College Park JROTC Cadets and Booster Club, we are proud to announce the JROTC program and Texas Greenhorns Drill Team had an amazing 2022-23 season!

After a successful showing at the Marine Corps Regional competition in Allen Texas, our cadets took home 1st place and advanced to the USMC JROTC Nationals in Fredericksburg, Virginia where they competed in four categories. Their hard work paid off with 1st place - Inspection, 1st place - Color Guard, and 2nd place - Armed Regulation and were named Overall USMC JROTC National Champions. The top schools in armed and unarmed divisions advanced to the All-Service National Competition in Daytona Florida where our MCJROTC cadets competed against 96 schools from across the country against Navy, Army, & Airforce JROTC programs. We are proud to share, this year, they accomplished something no school in the history of the All-Service National Competition has ever done: they took home 1st place at the Master's level for the second year in a row and were named Overall Armed National Champions! They won 1st place - Armed Color Guard, 1st place -Armed Regulation and 2nd place – Armed Exhibition. Our Regulation Commander was also recognized as the best in the nation and won 1st place amongst all other competing commanders. We are also excited to share that our Drill and Color Guard cadets were recognized by the Conroe ISD Board of Trustees this past May for their amazing accomplishments. All of this would not have been possible without the help of our generous sponsors.

There is no better time to become a sponsor of our program. We are seeking partners in the community to reach our fundraising goals and would be grateful to have your support. We work to educate high school students in leadership roles while making them aware of the benefits of citizenship. There is no cost to cadets who enter the JROTC program. The course materials, uniforms, supplies, and equipment are issued to cadets free of charge. Your sponsorship will help contribute to the continued education and success of hundreds of students in our program.

The JROTC program is sure to be full of great achievements as we move into this upcoming year. But even more important than awards, is the value the JROTC program brings to cadets and the community. Our mission is to develop leaders while offering a unique educational experience designed to enhance intellectual growth and promote participatory community engagement. Our cadets, parents, commanders, and boosters dedicate a tremendous amount of time and effort to achieving this mission.

Operating a successful program requires vigorous financial support from JROTC parents and the community. The College Park JROTC Booster Club, a 501(c)(3) organization, funds the following throughout the year:

- cadet leadership and development courses
- college visits
- yearly military ball
- competition transportation
- outside trainers and instructors
- equipment and maintenance costs
- competition fees
- video, and audio recordings.

A significant portion of our funding is provided by generous donors and supporters, namely veterans, families, friends, community leaders, and corporate sponsors like you. We appreciate you being a part of our College Park JROTC program and look forward to your support in another fantastic, fun-filled, and successful year! If you have any questions, please contact me or Erik Best, JROTC Booster Club President at twcpjrotc@gmail.com.

Sincerely,

LtCol Nikki Mauery Commander, TWCP JROTC Program College Park High School Erik Best JROTC Booster Club President College Park High School





The Woodlands College Park High School, 3701 College Park Dr., The Woodlands, TX 77384